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It Has no indebtedness of

It has a conservative mini

It 18 oflering 50,000 shares of st

It will become a dividend payer in a shert tme.

It will pay you to write us for full particulars amd to
carelul investigation of its merits.

It has the indorsement of mini
bankers of Eastern Oregol

Write us today and let us post you
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The Grand Trunk Gold Mine

Sumpter, Oregon, Gold Mining District,

Is located upon the GREAT MOTHER
LODE system of veins and has for neigh-
vein such well
mines as the NORTH POLE vafued at
The COLUMBIA valued at

Known

$5,000,000. GOLCONDA valued at $3,-
THE MONMOTH G. M. CO’S
BELLE BAKER mine valued at $500,-
THE BALD MOUNTAIN valued at
THE IBEX valued at $400,-
000, and many others.

The Srand Trunk Goid Mining and Milling Go,

Uwns its Property Conslsting of 160 Acres of Rich Goli! Bearing Veins

aracher
d bLisiness management
ack at 15¢ per share

make

Our Weekly Mining Letters on Sumpter, Oregon
District Free on Application
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H. S. McCallsm & Company,

Miners, Brokersand Financlal Agents,

BAKER CITY, OREGON.
Ur R. 8. BRYSON, Local Agent, Pend!eton, Oregon

Gald Mining

——————
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Easy Payment Plan

Our

Investigate

Investigate our Big July Sale

Did you ever stop o think

That while Therkelsen's July Sale is going on you can save from $15 to
$25 on an Organ and from $25 to $56 on a Plrno. A small payment

of $60r $10 down and §5 or $10 a month and the lnstrument is yonrs.
You take no

chances inbnying of o8 a8 we carry no instruments that
are not fally guaranteed both by the factory aml by ourselves.

Remember onr EASY PAYMENT PLAN combiod with our exchange

contract and July reductions makes it possible tor everyone to have
an instrument, Below are a few ol our suaps:

Pianos
This Mouth Only

$290
315
287
355
248
597
165

Organs
Thic Month Only

$103
90
80
79
60

Regulay

$350
375
325
400
275
650
225

Reguli

$125
115
95
95
75

Weitlso have some bargains tn second Hand insteuments that we have
tiuken in trade on new planos that will surprise you

Therkelsen'sPianoHouse

Whaols and Rotail Dealers in

Everything Musical
315 [5. COURT ST.
E

Investigate Our Exchange Contract

Remember the Number
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pation and Indigestion. makes ,;'ull of oity  1ife Ii:- . l-.l"'llfllf Lot Lextracting s0c, Silver Filling $1, Gold Filling §1 up, Best
| et “ep ork mnd bappy. Satisfao- | Hprings are leriul fon el 1 ! .
I '|l.l.|; I‘:eunlr'm‘:tuf:t! ar m-‘_n:l!-) back. 26| dlclne! propertd Hotel  accoming Feeth, Vulcanite or Celluoid, 8 All work gusranteed. !
RETE 60 ots. Write to W. H. Hook- | dations sre firstcluss, ‘phiatie oonne —_— - — ?
lor & Co. Buffalo, M. Y., for & free| tlons, free camplug groumd, 25 pri Al
::-:;u:-h' F. W. Schmidt & Co., drug- | vate cottages, lurge swimming poul LEGAL BLAN Wﬂtc "hﬂ M L
igh.la bathe, golf 'i-lnl.:- hunting and Il]nh f“ a h
_ For further psrtcunlars, address
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Lawyers of the Lone Star

TEXAS BAR ASSOCIATION

State in




