Plai

### \$50.00 Given Away

To the first one handing us the nearest correct solution of the two following rebuses, st will give \$25.00 worth of familiare or other goods of familiare from our immensement; \$15.00 worth to the stork; \$15.00 worth to the seed, and \$10.00 worth to the the third.

The question is, how many different ways can the word "Furniture," and how many the word "Rader" be spelled in the following squares by spelling to the right, or down-ward, or any combination of down and right, or right and down, but always using conliguous letters but no two times, using exactly the same numerical letters, yet all spell the words "Rader" and "Furniture" correctly.
For illustration, the word
"Rader" may be spelled by using letters numbered 1, 2,

1	1 4	3	4	5	6	17	8	1 9
R	A	D	E	R	A	D		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	Mess
A	D	E	R	A	D	E	R	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
D	E	R	A	D	E		A	D
28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36
E	R	A	D	E	R	A	D	E
37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	47
R	A	D	E	R	A	D	E	R
46	47	+8	49	50	51	52	53	54
A	D	E	R	A	D	PINT COL	R	A
55	56	57	58	59	66	61	62	63
D	E	R	A	D	Ε	R	A	D
64	65	66	67	68	69	70	71	72
E	R	A	D	E	R	A	D	E
73	74	75	76	77	78	79	80	81
R	A	D	E	R	A	D	E	R

11, 12, 21, or 13, 22, 23, 24, 33, etc. The solution to be 33, etc. The solution to be handed in sealed, giving only the number of combinations that can be made of each word, with no name attached, in order that the committee awarding the prizes will not

1	2	3	4	5	6	1 7	8	9	1 10
F	U	R	N	1	T	U	R	E	F
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
U	R	N	1.1	T	10	R	E	F	U
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
R	N	1 4	T	U	R	E	F	U	R
31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40
N	1	T	U	R	E	F	U	R	N
41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49	50
4	T	U	R	E	F	U	R	N	1
51	52	53	54	55	56	57	58	59	60
T	U	R	E	F	U	R	N	1	т
61	62	63	64	65	66	67	68	69	70
U	R	E	F	U	R	N	1	Т	U
71	72	73	74	75	76	77	78	79	80
R	E	F	U	R	N	111	T	U	R
81	82	83	84	85	86	87	88	89	90
E	F	U	R	N	1 1	T	U	R	E
91	92	93	94	95	96	97	98	99	
F	U	R	N	1	T	U	R	E	

know who is in the contest. But if requested, each winner must be able to write, numerically, each of the various ways the number of times they claim. In order to iden-tify all solutions we simply number each envelope connumber each envelope con-taining an answer and keep thaning an answer and keep a memorandum of each. No one will be allowed more than one answer. Prizes awarded July 25, 1903. There is no sure thing that the first solutions will be covered Solutions will be covered Solutions. by placing your second in the numerical order we receive the latter. No one connected with the establishment will e allowed to contest.

### M. A. RADER

Main and Webb Streets

# The Grand Trunk Gold Mine

\*

Sampter, Oregon, Gold Mining District.

Is located upon the GREAT MOTHER LODE system of veins and has for neighbors on that vein such well known mines as the NORTH POLE valued at \$10,000,000. The COLUMBIA valued at \$5,000,000. GOLCONDA valued at \$3,-000,000. THE MONMOTH G. M. CO'S BELLE BAKER mine valued at \$500,ooo. THE BALD MOUNTAIN valued at \$500,000. THE IBEX valued at \$400,-000, and many others.

# The Grand Trunk Gold Mining and Milling Go.

Owns its Property Consisting of 160 Acres of Rich Gold Bearing Veins

It has no indebtedness of any character

It has a conservative mining and business management. It is offering 50,000 shares of stock at 150 per share.

It will become a dividend payer in a short time.

It will pay you to write us for full particulars and to make vestigation of its merits

It has the indorsement of mining men, business men and

bankers of Eastern Oregon. Write us today and let us post you

## H. S. McCallum & Company,

Miners, Brokers and Financial Agents.

BAKER CITY, OREGON.

Or R. S. BRYSON, Local Agent, Pendleton, Oregon.

Our Weekly Mining Letters on Sumpter, Oregon, Gold Mining District Free on Application.

### SEE US FIRST

There is no end to the dainty oconomical summer dishes one may have with the help of a good refrigerator, and how a good refrigarator does work for you it saves you money every day in its use. Everyone has perfect dry air circulation. Coldness alone will not preserve food. We have them in several sizes including the size you are looking for.

BAKER & FOLSOM

POSSIBILITIES OF GRAND RONDE FOREST RESERVE.

Irrigation Reservoir Sites Found Everywhere in the Deep Gorges-Great Bodies of Commercial Timber Lie Yet Untouched.

W. H. B. Kent, agent of the bureau of forestry, has returned from his inspection of the La Grande forest reserve in Columbia county. Owing to the shortness of his stay in the timbered portion of that county he was

unable to investigate extensively the irrigation possibilities as related to reservoirs in the mountains.

However, he is of the opinion that, owing to the narrow and deep gorges everywhere found, it will not be practicable to locate government reservicable to locate government reservicable. everywhere found, it will not be prac-ticable to locate government reser-voirs in the mountains, but that if decided upon, they will have to be lo-cated in the foothills, where dams to hold large volumes of water could be built at reasonable expense. The foothill sites Mr. Kent has not yet infoothill sites Mr. Kent has not yet inspected.

The mountains in Eastern Washington are rapidly reforesting," said Mr. Kent to the Walla Walla Union. "Most or the land, as is well known, has been at one time or another badly burned over by forest fires, doing great damage to the timber. But if the forests are now protected the mountains will again become wen timbered. The reforestation is very noticeable to the observer now. The

solutions will be correct, So ington timber belt would never be a change your solution after any extent. He explained that the

region is too rough and exposed.

In Columbia county the people with whom Mr Kent talked were strongly in tayor or the establishment of the reserve. Sheepmen, cattlemen and settlers allike expressed this desire. Their opposition in the past has been Their opposition in the past has been due to misunderstanding.
In Asotin county where such &

storm of protest went up some time ago, there has also been a change of sentiment. The people of Asotin county are greatly interested in irrigation—in fact, they have already done considerable irrigation—and the possible location of a government reservoir in that county has likely had much to do with this change of scati-ment. It would be possible to use he Salmon river to supply the reservoir, although the construction of one would be very expensive

in Wallowa county, Oregon, and Asotin county, Washington, the peo-ple of three townships are anxious to be cut out of the reserve. They are largely of the agricultural class; in fact, these three townships are distact, these three townships are dis-tinctly agricultural, and may be elim-inated from the reserve should it be proclaimed. The land is situated in townships 6 and 7, range 43, Asotin county, and in township 5, range 42, Wallowa county. All of it lies along the Grand Ronde, and it is said there is a lot of the land yet untaken which is fairly good agricultural country.

### AMERICAN SQUADRON.

Just Arrived at Portsmouth From German Port of Kiel.

Portsmouth, July 7.—The presented a striking spectacle today on the occasion of the arrival of the American squadron and the rousing welcome accorded it by the harbor ships and land batteries. The entire British channel squadron took part in the pageant. The great warships, dressed from stem to stern and their sides lined with their crews, boomed forth a salute as the American ves-sels, led by the magship Kearsarge, steamed up the roads, pass Spithead and into the harbor of Portsmouth.

In the afternoon visits were ex-changed by Admiral Cotton of the American squadron and Lord Charles the channel Berestord, commander of officers will proceed to London where tested at they are to be officially received by meeting w King Edward.

### FIRE PREVENTION CONGRESS. International Gathering of Experts at gia.

London. London, July 7.—Several cities of the United States and Canada are represented at the international fire prevention congress which opened in London today under the auspices of the British Fire Prevention Company. During the sessions of the convention which are to continue three days, representatives of the fire departments leading municipalities and officials fire insurance companies will exhange views on the best methods of constructing and equipping buildings so as to assure a minimum loss of life and property in case of fire. In conjunction with the congress an ex-hibition of automatic extinguishers and other fire-fighting apparatus is being held at Earl's Court.

Sick Headache absolutely and per-manently cured by using Moki Tea. A pleasant herb drink. Cures Consti-pation and Indigestion, makes you eat, sleep, work and happy. Satisfac-tion guaranteed or money back. 25 cts and 50 cts. Write to W. H. Hook-er & Co., Buffalo, N. Y., for a free sample, F. W. Schnidt & Co., drug-

Ludles' half soles 40c. Teutsch.

### Investigate our Big July Sale



### Did you ever stop to think

That while Therkelsen's July Sale is going on you can save from \$15 to \$25 on an Organ and from \$25 to \$55 on a Pieno. A small payment of \$5 or \$10 down and \$5 or \$10 a month and the instrument is yours. You take no chances in buying of as as we carry no instruments that are not fully guaranteed both by the factory and by ourselves.

Remember our EASY PAYMENT PLAN combined with our exchange contract and July reductions makes it possible for everyone to have an instrument. Below are a few of our snaps:

	Pianos	Organs			
Regular	This Month Only	Regular	This Month Only		
\$350	\$290	\$125	\$103		
375	315	115	90		
325	287	95	80		
400	355	95	79		
275	248	75	60		
650	597	10.000			
225	165				

We also have some bargains in second hand instruments that we have taken in trade on new pianos that will surprise you

# Therkelsen's Piano House

Wholesale and Retail Dealers in

**Everything Musical** 

Remember the Number

315 E. COURT ST.

Investigate Our Exchange Contract

TEXAS BAR ASSOCIATION.

Lawyers of the Lone Star State in Convention.

San Antonio, Texas, July 8.—The Texas State Bar Ass twenty-second annual feet and the governor of Portsmouth. here today and judging from the large Tomorrow Admiral Cotton and his attendance and the enthusiasm manifested at the formal opening the meeting will be the most notable ever held under the auspices of the asso-ciation. The annual address is to be delivered by Judge Logan E. Bleckley, formerly chief justice of Geor-

Other prominent lawyers and jurists to be heard during the meeting and the subjects of their addresses are as follows: "The Development of are as follows: "The Development of the Corporate Idea," A. G. Moseley, Denison: "The Pardoning Power. Its Uses and Abuses," Justice John N. Henderson of the court of criminal Denison: appeals; "Legal Aspects of the Taxaton of Corporate Intangibles. Hon. William D. Williams of Fort Worth: Courses of Study in Law Pursued in the State University," Prof. John C. Townes, of Austin

Home from vacation, feeling good, strong and healthy, would be the case an outling at the most beautiful after an outling at the most beautiful of Ritte mountain resorts—Lehman Springs. There isn't a place in all the West where you can find a more convenient and delightful spot to spend a few days or a long time away from the heat, noise and worry of city life. The 15 natural hot springs are wonderful for their medicinal properties. Hotel accommodishing the specific of the springs are wonderful for their medicinal properties. dicinal properties. Hotel accommo-dations are first-class, 'phone connections, free camping ground, 25 private cottages, large swimming pool, baths, golf, tennis, hunting and fishing. For further particulars, address C. R. Dutton, Lehman Springs, Or.



DR. C. J. WHITAKER, Dentist; Pendleton, Or. Makes a specialty of Seamless Gold Crowns and Bridge Worl Extracting 50c, Silver Filling \$1. Gold Filling \$1 up, Best Teeth, Vulcanite or Celluoid, \$8 All work guaranteed.

LEGAL BLANKS Write the East of gontan for a free alogue of them. A full supply always kept in stock.